Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Parker-Hannifin Corporation	07/14/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Constellation Pumps Corporation	
Street Address:	Stoney Point III	
Internal Address:	Suite 150	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23235	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10325610
Application Number:	10626962
Application Number:	60483570

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6159 Email: boxip@hhlaw.com Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan

Address Line 1: 8300 Greensboro Drive, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Proprty Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Valerie Brennan

Total Attachments: 5 source=00000001#page1.tif

REEL: 015063 FRAME: 0257

PATENT 500005973

source=00000002#page1.tif source=00000003#page1.tif source=00000004#page1.tif source=00000005#page1.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT APPLICATIONS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Parker-Hannifin Corporation, an Ohio corporation with offices at 6035 Parkland Boulevard, Cleveland, Ohio, 44124-4141 (the "Assignor"), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the pending patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Constellation Pumps Corporation, a Virginia corporation, with offices at Stoney Point III, Suite 150, Richmond, Virginia 23235 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Applications, as well as all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by the Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by the Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the Applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention (all of which shall be included in the term "Applications"); and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Assignor does hereby covenant that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND Assignor does further hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to it respecting the Applications, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce any attendant rights in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Parker-Hannifin Corporation has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized corporate officer and its corporate seal to be affixed, as of this 14 day of July, 2004.

PARKER-HANDIFIN CORPORATION			
By:	Lee C. Bull		
Name:	Lee C. Banks		
Title:	Vice President		
CONSTE	ELLATION PUMPS CORPORATION		
By:			
Name:	Thomas W. O'Brien		

Title: Sr. Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF	ONO)				
STATE OF COUNTY OF	uyAtobA)	SS			
On t LEE C BANK the <u>VICE PK</u>	his 14 day of 5 5, to me person ESIDENT	TULY ally known, of Assignor	, 20 <u>04</u> before m who, being duly s and that he/she d	ne personally appeared sworn, did say that he/she uly executed the foregoing	is
instrument for and acknowledged said	on behalf of Assigr	ior being du	ly authorized to d	lo so and that said individu	ıal
		1 /	16000	for i	

My commission expires:

SHARON L. SIEGER, Notary Public STATE OF OHIO - Lake & Cuyahoga Counties My Commission Expires Feb. 16, 2006

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF	New Jersey)	
COUNTY OF	<u>Mew Jersey</u> <u>Mercer</u>) ss)	
instrument for a	nd on behalf of As	August, 2004 before monally known, who, being duly of Assignor and that he/she dignor being duly authorized to de the free act and deed of Assign	lo so and that said individual
		Iran' D &	scuish
		Notary Public	
		My commission expir	es:

TRACI D. BENISH
NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission expires October 6, 2004

Schedule A

List of Patent Applications

Title	Application/ Patent No.	Filing/ Issue Date
Pump mount using sanitary flange clamp	10/325,610	December 29, 2002
Ventilated pump shaft seat	10/626,962	July 25, 2003
Compliant Viscous Seal for Fluid Transfer	60/483,570	June 27, 2003
Device		

RECORDED: 09/01/2004